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IVoritinj For Vou Tocfey And Tanorrow 

PRICING SERVICES ^ — 

November 20,2009 Q 

Mr. Douglas Wu 
Tariff Section, Docketing Division 
The Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
180 East Broad Street 
Columbus, Ohio 43215-3793 

Re: The Dayton Power and Light Company Case No. 08-1094-EL-SSO and 89-6004-EL-TRF 

Dear Mr. Wu: 

Pursuant to the Commission's Opinion and Order dated June 24,2009 in Case No. 08-1094-EL-
SSO, The Dayton Power and Light Company herewith submits four (4) copies of its approved 
tariff sheets for Electric Service (P.U.C.O. No. 17) tariff sheets D2 and D38. These tariff sheets 
are intended to cancel and supersede the preceding sheet, and bear an effective date of January 1, 
2010. 

As described in the Commission's Order, the enclosed tariffs are required to be filed in the 
following maimer: one copy docketed in Case No. 08-1094-EL-SSO, one copy docketed in Case 
No. 89-6004-EL-TRF, and two copies distributed to the Rates and Tariffs Division of the 
Commission's Utilities Department. 

Please contact me at (937) 259-7808 if you have any questions. Thank you very much for your 
assistance. 

Sincerely, 

Dona Seger-Lawson 
Director, Regulatory Operations 

This IB t o c e r t i f y t h a t t he images aPP-aring *.|̂ f,̂ *" 
i ^cu rn t e and c o ^ l - t e r e p r c a . ^ - - ^ c e^.^^^^_ 
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The Dayton Power and Light Company • P.O. Box 8825 • Dayton, Ohio 45401 



THE DAYTON POWER AND LIGHT COMPANY 
MacGregor Park 
1065 Woodman Dr. 
Dayton, Ohio 45432 

Thirtieth Revised Sheet No. D2 
Cancels 
Twenty-Ninth Revised Sheet No. D2 
Page 1 of 2 

P.U.C.O. No. 17 
ELECTRIC DISTRIBUTION SERVICE 

TARIFF INDEX 

Sheet 
No. Version Description 

D1 First Revised Table of Contents 
D2 Thirtieth Revised Tariff Index 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

D3 
D4 
D5 
D6 
D7 

Original 
First Revised 
Fifth Revised 
Original 
Original 

D8 Original 

D9 
DIO 
Dl l 
D12 
D13 

Original 
Original 
Original 
First Revised 
First Revised 

D14 First Revised 
D15 Original 
D16 Original 

TARIFFS 

D17 Eighth Revised 
D18 Eighth Revised 
D19 Seventh Revised 
D20 Seventh Revised 

Application and Contract For Service 
Credit Requirements of Customer 
Billing and Payment for Electric Service 
Disconnection/Reconnection of Service 
Meters and Metering Equipment-

Location and Installation 
Service Facilities - Location and 

Installation 
Equipment on Customer's Premises 
Use and Character of Service 
Emergency Electrical Procedures 
Extension of Electric Facilities 
Extension of Electric Facilities to 

House Trailer Parks 
Definitions and Amendments 
Additional Charges 
Open Access Terms and Conditions 

Residential 
Residential Heating 
Secondary 
Primary 

Number 
ofPases 

1 
2 

3 
2 
8 
5 

2 

3 
3 
5 

12 
4 

2 
4 
1 
3 

2 
3 
4 
4 

Tariff Sheet 
Effective Date 

June 30,2009 
January 1,2010 

January!, 2001 
November 1,2002 
November 6,2009 
July 8,2005 

January 1,2001 

January 1,2001 
January 1,2001 
January 1,2001 
January 1,2001 
August 29, 2009 

November 1,2002 
August 16,2004 
January 1,2001 
January 1,2001 

June 30,2009 
June 30,2009 
June 30,2009 
June 30,2009 

Filed pursuant to the Entry in Case No. 08-1094-EL-SSO dated June 24,2009 of the Public Utilities Commission 
of Ohio. 

Issued November 20,2009 Effective January 1,2010 
Issued by 

PAUL M. BARBAS, President and Chief Executive Officer 



THE DAYTON POWER AND LIGHT COMPANY 
MacGregor Park 
1065 Woodman Dr. 
Dayton, Ohio 45432 

Thirtieth Revised Sheet No. D2 
Cancels 
Twenty-Ninth Revised Sheet No. D2 
Page 2 of2 

P.U.C.O. No. 17 
ELECTRIC DISTRIBUTION SERVICE 

TARIFF INDEX 

Sheet 
No. Version 

D21 Seventh Revised 
D22 Sixth Revised 
D23 Seventh Revised 
D24 Seventh Revised 
D25 Seventh Revised 
D26 First Revised 
D35 Second Revised 

Description 

Primary-Substation 
High Voltage 
Private Outdoor Lighting 
School 
Street Lighting 
Miscellaneous Service Charges 
Intercormection Tariff 

Number 
of Pages 

3 
3 
3 
2 
4 
1 
8 

Tariff Sheet 
Effective Date 

June 30, 2009 
June 30,2009 
June 30,2009 
June 30,2009 
June 30,2009 
November 6,2009 
October 7,2008 

RIDERS 

D27 Original 
D28 Ninth Revised 
D29 Third Revised 
D30 Third Revised 
D31 Second Revised 
D32 First Revised 
D33 Second Revised 
D34 First Revised 
D36 First Revised 
D37 Original 
D38 First Revised 
D39 Original 

Partners in Business Plus Incentive Rider 5 
Universal Service Fund Rider 1 
Emission Fee Recovery Rider 1 
Reserved 1 
Billing Cost Recovery Rider 1 
Energy Efficiency Surcharge Rider 1 
Excise Tax Surcharge Rider I 
Switching Fees 2 
Reserved 2 
Green Pricing Rider 2 
Energy Efficiency Rider 1 
Economic Development Cost Recovery Rider 1 

January 1, 2001 
January 1,2009 
August 1,2006 
July 14, 2008 
March 2, 2006 
December 29,2005 
July 27,2004 
Januaiy 1,2006 
July 25,2008 
April 7,2008 
January 1,2010 
June 30, 2009 

Filed pursuant to the Entry in Case No. 08-1094-EL-SSO dated June 24,2009 of the Public Utilities Commission 
of Ohio. 

Issued November 20,2009 Effective January 1,2010 
Issued by 

PAUL M. BARBAS, President and Chief Executive Officer 



THE DAYTON POWER AND LIGHT COMPANY 
MacGregor Park 
1065 Woodman Drive 
Dayton, Ohio 45432 

First Revised Sheet No. D38 
Cancels 
Original Sheet No. D38 
Page 1 of I 

P.U.C.O, No. 17 
ELECTRIC DISTRIBUTION SERVICE 

ENERGY EFFICIENCY RIDER 

The rates and charges listed in this tariff are intended to recover the costs associated with meeting the energy 
efficiency and peak demand reduction targets set forth in Section 4928,66 of the Ohio Revised Code. This is a 
non-bypassable charge (except if the customer qualifies for a mercantile opt-out exemption). The Energy 
Efficiency Rider (EER) shall be assessed on kilowatt-hours (kWh) of electricity per tariff class distributed 
under this Schedule at the rates stated below, effective on a service-rendered basis in the Company's first 
billing unit for the month of January 2010. 

Residential 
Residential Heating - Rate A 
Residential Heating - Rate B 
Secondary 
Primary 
Primary-Substation 
High Voltage 
Private Outdoor Lighting 

7,000 Lumens Mercury 
21,000 Lumens Mercury 
2,500 Lumens Incandescent 
7,000 Lumens Fluorescent 
4,000 Lumens PT Mercury 

School 
Street Lighting 

$0.0020875 
$0.0020875 
$0.0020875 
$0.0006284 
$0.0006284 
$0.0006284 
$0.0006284 

$0.0471300 
$0.0967736 
$0.0402176 
$0.0414744 
$0.0270212 
$0.0006284 
$0.0006284 

/kWh 
/kWh 
/kWh 
/kWh 
/kWh 
/kWh 
/kWh 

/lamp/month 
/lamp/month 
/lamp/month 
/lamp/month 
/lamp/month 
/kWh 
/kWh 

The Energy Efficiency Rider Tariff shall be assessed until the Company's costs are fiilly recovered and will be 
revised once a year. 

Filed pursuant to the Opinion and Order in Case No. 08-1094-EL-SSO dated June 24,2009 of the Public 
Utilities Commission of Ohio. 

Issued November 20,2009 Effective Januaiy 1, 2010 
Issued by 

PAUL M. BARBAS, President and Chief Executive Officer 


