

Working For You Today And Ternorrow

PRICING SERVICES

November 20, 2009

2009 NOV 20 AMII: 23

Mr. Douglas Wu Tariff Section, Docketing Division The Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 180 East Broad Street Columbus, Ohio 43215-3793

Re: The Dayton Power and Light Company Case No. 08-1094-EL-SSO and 89-6004-EL-TRF

Dear Mr. Wu:

Pursuant to the Commission's Opinion and Order dated June 24, 2009 in Case No. 08-1094-EL-SSO, The Dayton Power and Light Company herewith submits four (4) copies of its approved tariff sheets for Electric Service (P.U.C.O. No. 17) tariff sheets D2 and D38. These tariff sheets are intended to cancel and supersede the preceding sheet, and bear an effective date of January 1, 2010.

As described in the Commission's Order, the enclosed tariffs are required to be filed in the following manner: one copy docketed in Case No. 08-1094-EL-SSO, one copy docketed in Case No. 89-6004-EL-TRF, and two copies distributed to the Rates and Tariffs Division of the Commission's Utilities Department.

Please contact me at (937) 259-7808 if you have any questions. Thank you very much for your assistance.

Sincerely.

Dona Seger-Lawson

Director, Regulatory Operations

This is to certify that the images appearing are an accurate and complete reproduction of a case file document delivered in the regular course of business.

Technician Date Processed 1/2009

THE DAYTON POWER AND LIGHT COMPANY MacGregor Park 1065 Woodman Dr. Dayton, Ohio 45432 Thirtieth Revised Sheet No. D2 Cancels Twenty-Ninth Revised Sheet No. D2 Page 1 of 2

P.U.C.O. No. 17 ELECTRIC DISTRIBUTION SERVICE TARIFF INDEX

Sheet No.	<u>Version</u>	Description	Number of Pages	Tariff Sheet Effective Date			
D1 D2	First Revised Thirtieth Revised	Table of Contents Tariff Index	1 2	June 30, 2009 January 1, 2010			
RULES AND REGULATIONS							
D3	Original	Application and Contract For Service	3	January 1, 2001			
D4	First Revised	Credit Requirements of Customer	2	November 1, 2002			
D5	Fifth Revised	Billing and Payment for Electric Service	8	November 6, 2009			
D6	Original	Disconnection/Reconnection of Service	5	July 8, 2005			
D7	Original	Meters and Metering Equipment-	_				
		Location and Installation	2	January 1, 2001			
D8	Original	Service Facilities – Location and					
		Installation	3	January 1, 2001			
D9	Original	Equipment on Customer's Premises	3	January 1, 2001			
D10	Original	Use and Character of Service	5	January 1, 2001			
D11	Original	Emergency Electrical Procedures	12	January 1, 2001			
D12	First Revised	Extension of Electric Facilities	4	August 29, 2009			
D13	First Revised	Extension of Electric Facilities to					
		House Trailer Parks	2	November 1, 2002			
D14	First Revised	Definitions and Amendments	4	August 16, 2004			
D15	Original	Additional Charges	1	January 1, 2001			
D16	Original	Open Access Terms and Conditions	3	January 1, 2001			
<u>TARIFFS</u>							
D17	Eighth Revised	Residential	2	June 30, 2009			
D18	Eighth Revised	Residential Heating	3	June 30, 2009			
D19	Seventh Revised	Secondary	4	June 30, 2009			
D20	Seventh Revised	Primary	4	June 30, 2009			

Filed pursuant to the Entry in Case No. 08-1094-EL-SSO dated June 24, 2009 of the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio.

Issued November 20, 2009

Effective January 1, 2010

THE DAYTON POWER AND LIGHT COMPANY MacGregor Park
1065 Woodman Dr.
Dayton, Ohio 45432

Thirtieth Revised Sheet No. D2 Cancels Twenty-Ninth Revised Sheet No. D2 Page 2 of 2

P.U.C.O. No. 17 ELECTRIC DISTRIBUTION SERVICE TARIFF INDEX

Sheet No.	Version	Description	Number of Pages	Tariff Sheet Effective Date	
D21	Seventh Revised	Primary-Substation	3	June 30, 2009	
D22	Sixth Revised	High Voltage	3	June 30, 2009	
D23	Seventh Revised	Private Outdoor Lighting	3	June 30, 2009	
D24	Seventh Revised	School	2	June 30, 2009	
D25	Seventh Revised	Street Lighting	4	June 30, 2009	
D26	First Revised	Miscellaneous Service Charges	1	November 6, 2009	
D35	Second Revised	Interconnection Tariff	8	October 7, 2008	
<u>RIDERS</u>					
D27	Original	Partners in Business Plus Incentive Rider	5	January 1, 2001	
D28	Ninth Revised	Universal Service Fund Rider	1	January 1, 2009	
D29	Third Revised	Emission Fee Recovery Rider	1	August 1, 2006	
D30	Third Revised	Reserved	1	July 14, 2008	
D31	Second Revised	Billing Cost Recovery Rider	1	March 2, 2006	
D32	First Revised	Energy Efficiency Surcharge Rider	1	December 29, 2005	
D33	Second Revised	Excise Tax Surcharge Rider	1	July 27, 2004	
D34	First Revised	Switching Fees	2	January 1, 2006	
D36	First Revised	Reserved	2	July 25, 2008	
D37	Original	Green Pricing Rider	2	April 7, 2008	
D38	First Revised	Energy Efficiency Rider	1	January 1, 2010	
D39	Original	Economic Development Cost Recovery Rid	er 1	June 30, 2009	

Filed pursuant to the Entry in Case No. 08-1094-EL-SSO dated June 24, 2009 of the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio.

THE DAYTON POWER AND LIGHT COMPANY MacGregor Park 1065 Woodman Drive Dayton, Ohio 45432 First Revised Sheet No. D38 Cancels Original Sheet No. D38 Page 1 of 1

P.U.C.O. No. 17 ELECTRIC DISTRIBUTION SERVICE ENERGY EFFICIENCY RIDER

The rates and charges listed in this tariff are intended to recover the costs associated with meeting the energy efficiency and peak demand reduction targets set forth in Section 4928.66 of the Ohio Revised Code. This is a non-bypassable charge (except if the customer qualifies for a mercantile opt-out exemption). The Energy Efficiency Rider (EER) shall be assessed on kilowatt-hours (kWh) of electricity per tariff class distributed under this Schedule at the rates stated below, effective on a service-rendered basis in the Company's first billing unit for the month of January 2010.

Residential	\$0.0020875	/kWh
Residential Heating - Rate A	\$0.0020875	/kWh
Residential Heating - Rate B	\$0.0020875	/kWh
Secondary	\$0.0006284	/kWh
Primary	\$0.0006284	/kWh
Primary-Substation	\$0.0006284	/kWh
High Voltage	\$0.0006284	/kWh
Private Outdoor Lighting		
7,000 Lumens Mercury	\$0.0471300	/lamp/month
21,000 Lumens Mercury	\$0.0967736	/lamp/month
2,500 Lumens Incandescent	\$0.0402176	/lamp/month
7,000 Lumens Fluorescent	\$0.0414744	/lamp/month
4,000 Lumens PT Mercury	\$0.0270212	/lamp/month
School	\$0.0006284	/kWh
Street Lighting	\$0.0006284	/kWh

The Energy Efficiency Rider Tariff shall be assessed until the Company's costs are fully recovered and will be revised once a year.

Filed pursuant to the Opinion and Order in Case No. 08-1094-EL-SSO dated June 24, 2009 of the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio.

Issued November 20, 2009

Effective January 1, 2010